closed, the case will be re-opened and considered a new case for the purposes of

billing at that time.

For all community control violations, show cause hearings or contempts

filed six months or more after the original case has been closed, the fee shall not

exceed One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00) or 50% of the Two Hundred

Fifty Dollars ($250.00) per case. Community control violations, show cause

hearings and contempts will be billed to the municipality that filed the action.

All appeals of cases originally billed pursuant to this contract shall be billed